

GR-1341 of 2020-R-784-2021

Order no.08

11/01/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is present by hazira through Ld. Adv.

SR of summons upon csw-1 and 2 has been received as duly served.

Ld. App is present with csw-1 & 2.

Csw-4 namely Sujit Banik is is examined in chief and cross in full and discharged as Pw-1.

A signature of pw-1 over written complaint be marked as Exbt-p-1/pw-1

Csw-2 namely Subhashis Modak is examined in chief and cross in full and discharged as Pw-2.

The contents of written complaint be marked as Ext.p-2/(pw-2).

A signature of pw-2 over written complaint be marked as Exbt-p-2/1(pw-2)

Issue summons upon csw-3 & 4.

Fix 05/04/2023 for evidence.

Jamshed Shaikh
J.M 2nd Court, Kalna